FORM PTO-1594 Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow 04-06-2001

NLY

ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Patent and Trademark Office**

101657905

To the Honorable Commissione	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): IBJ Schroder Bank & Trust Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
One State Street	Name: <u>Battery Network, Inc.</u>
New York, New York 10004	Internal Address:
D to dividual(a)	Street Address: 4071 Albany Street
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Mchenry State: IL ZIP: 60050
☐ Corporation-State: New York	□ Individual/s) sitizonshin
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	General Partnership
Nature of conveyances:	Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State Illinois
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
☑ Other Notice of Release Collateral Assignment and	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Security Agreement	designation is attached Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: January 6, 1997	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application Number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
Additional numbers attached? 🛛 Yes 📋 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Federal Research Corporation	SS 4/1/4
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	□ Enclosed S□ 5 m
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 14 11 400 0 and the Angelow NAM 0 at a 404	
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., Suite 101	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document	
Rafael Beaumont Name of Person Signing	March 26, 2001 Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: 4/05/2004 GTDN11 00000153 74487834 Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

40.00 OP

01 FC:481

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security Agreement dated January 6, 1997, by and between BATTERY NETWORK, INC. and IBJ SCHRODER BANK & TRUST COMPANY, as Agent.

Application or File Date or

Registration No. Mark Registration Date

74/487,834 Absolute February 7, 1994

1099417.1/RXB/25254/081 3/27/01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002265 FRAME: 0136

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLETERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Agreement dated as of January 6, 1997 and record on February 11, 1997 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Battery Network, Inc. ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to IBJ Schroder Bank & Trust Company ("Assignee") a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A annexed; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the purpose of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of the collateral assignment and security interest assigned to and granted to Assignee by Assignor in the trademarks and application therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of an in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges the collateral assignment and security interest assigned to and granted to Assignee by Assignor in the trademark and application thereof listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement to be duly executed as of March 2001

IBJ Schroder Bank & Trust

Company

ts:

1099539.1/RXB/25254/081 3/27/01 RECORDED: 04/05/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002265 FRAME: 0137